
rr "' >1 vemlet l 9 \!.Z 

Ba la,1 ·e 

Pr•••n 

4 040 00 

890 

3,150.00 
alance ~•• raid mutually by Fnlth Temple Holy r.h~r ~ • n1 

Re~. Hora~ W. Strand. 

:. ~his report covers tho work on 2500 West Ser~n1 Str••~ 
Propo~ed site of Now Office o! Chester Resident• , 

Electrical Work 

W1ndow Glass 

Peter Okons~i Window Grates 

Nate Strand Contractor Roof 

Laborers to Clean out building 

.ight fixtures estimated 

::1ectric 

-later sewage 

3pent 

estimated 

estimated 

:sti~ated Utilities 

j~r1~g r2nvovations 

l 

:'ot3.: f'.lnds -<>ce i ,-"'~ --- .... ..::;;:-
,,,,_ 0'.;:.,,.,a 
i.VJ. ••-'--

D. V. T. (,. 

?ilcoo . 

Spent 

Recieved 

Balance Due 

(RJM) 

3 • Money on Accoun t 

(6)16)16)16)) 
( RJM ) 

$3,0'55,00 

500.00 

575.00 

994.0C 

300.00 

500.00 

so.oo 
, 30.00 

$5,924.00 

80.00 

$5,000.00 

500.00 

$ 5 ,9 24 , 00 

5 , 500 . 00 

$ 424 . 00 

$1,000. 00 

8,000 . 00 

' 

(SSC.CO ) 



Total $0 , 000.00 

This $9,000 . 00 will be t urned over to the appropi~te ~P.rs~ns. 

This conclud es my f i na n c ial report , except for onP. not~. 
Al Se i ss was paid three hundre d ($300.00)do llars , $200.00 
i s s t ill owed to him. The county has a greed to pay the full 
$ 5 00 .00 out of the T.A.G. Money. Once thi s is done , he will 
re i mburse Chester Residents for the $300.00 a dvanced him . 
As of this date, this transaction has not yet h appen. This 
concludes my report. 

G)G)G)Q) 
Samsung Quac:I Camera 
Zmayfield 

;J-;, C-...AI-J~~~~w~. ~').p,,~:::.="":J 
Dr. orace w. Strand, Chairman 

9-20-94 



9/20/94 

L~tter of Resignation 

To: The Officers and Members of the Chester Residents Concern 
for Quality Living 

It is with deep regret I submit this letter of resignation; 
effective immediately. I also resolve that the Faith Temple 
Holy Church resolves itself of any responsibility for the affairs 
and actions of the Chester Resident concern for Quality Living. 
Except that which relates to its responsibility to oversee the 
expenditures of the $10,000.00--EPA Grant. 

For two years I have worked to help bring about justice a~1 
equality in an area that fell victim to Environmental Racis=­
\'ihen I stepped in to the fight, I knew it was against ar-. · :)';)~::;:-.=::--.:. - -
that was stronger, wiser, and more resourceful than:. 
Like David against Goliath, I used the weapons that we~e :a=:::~= 
to me. Prayer, faith in God, and a comr:1ittment to win, -ere =7 
~eapons. These weapons proved to be successful. 

In just a short time we have together turned the ti1e o~ 
Environmental Racism, and have set an example for all 
community at risk. One would think that with this success .c~:~ 
come rejoicing and great joy; instead it has produce ir.~e=~a: 
strife; and constant critizisrn of my leadership of t~is grc~?­
This internal strife has already resulted in the loss o= a g~ea~ 
opportunity , and is threatening the progress we have made. 
We are in serious danger of loosing ground that we have ga:~e~. 
I for one, do not 'fta-rtlt- to be apart of our demise. 

Currently it seems that we are going no where fast. : ~a~~ 
to say that I beganned this fight to help this communit,· a~d 
: want to leave in peace. If I have offended or hurt a~yo~e, 
~lease forgive me. I will continue to support and work to~~:~; 
about justice in this community. 

May God richly bless 
support you gave me. 

you all, and thanks for the 

Yours in His Service, 
• 

/ 
.. ""✓ ( "-'71//.if .c..-<--"'" ~ ~ -✓-~ 

ev. Horace w. Strand 

hel-o -

• 
• 
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s t c r R esi d e nt s 

u axy 13, 1995 

Horace Strand 
Faith Temple Holy Church 
2506 West Second St. 
Chester, PA 19013 

Rev. Strand, 

Co n ce rn e d fo r Qu a l i t y L iving 

~uf~l) 

Pursuant to our conversation yesterday regarding the January payment to 
Chester Residents Concerned for Quality Living. As discussed the payment 
can be mailed to 2820 W. Front Street, Chester, PA 19013. 

However, any future payment arrangements should be discussed with Arthur 
Rothwell, III CRCQL Treasurer. He is the primary financial officer for "Chester 
Residents", and any future discussions of payments for Chester Residents 
should be directed to his attention. I have enclosed the necessary information 
you will need to contact Mr. Rothwell. This information should be considered 
valid until written notice is given of a change. 

Mr. Arthur Rothwell, III, Treasurer 
Chester Residents Concerned 

for Quality Living 
242 Woodrow Street. 
Chester, PA 19013 
(610) 87 4-1367 

I trust that you will find him eager to assist you. 

Sincerely, 

ulene Mayfield 
Chairperson 
Chester Residents Concerned 

for Quality Living 



March 14, 1995 
Fax(610)497-0405 

Horace Strand 
Faith Temple Holy Church/School 
2506 West Second St. 
Chester, PA 19013 

Rev. Strand, 

Pursuant to our meeting held March 10 1995 we have arranged a follow-up 
meetin~ to be held March 15, 1995 at 7:00 p.m.' at Faith Temple Holy Church. 
To fmal1ze payment arrangements of the $5,500.00 that is due to 
Chester Residents Concerned for Quality Living. 

As you recall it was agreed that the terms would be $260.00 per month for 21 
months with a final payment of $39.00. It was agreed that Chester Residents 
Concerned for Quality Living would waive any interest. It was also agreed that 
your building at 2500 W. Second St., Chester, PA would be used as collateral 
until the debt is paid. 

If you have any questions prior to the meeting, please do not hesitate to call 
me. I look forward to seeing you at the final meeting. 

Sincerely, 

~ulene Mayfield 
:;hairperson 
:;bester Residents Concerned 
for Quality Living 

:c: L. Morse, CoChairperson 
A. Rothwell, Treasurer 
J. Balter, PILCO P 
G. Schirm, DVTC 



l~ , .:.,ou. ,,o 
(l'11unp,1I l\muunlJ 

fl111ltll\l 'S ro f'il\ 10 

IN/-.'TA /.,/,MICNT N<J1'f,; 

/ I\'/ 1 llc.JU/\AND J I Vl. JIUNDllLD DQLLAJ.<S 

111 ~I.I M'l./il LJ:JLl<D .:il., CJ:JLST.t:ll PA L9QJ..1 
(A<ldrcs, For Paynwnl) 

111. C..JIJ.S CL.IL.. PA.. 
(( '11y, St.UC) 

•, (If OHier, 

1hc :i.um ut • , ,._ '" O" th. - ....._ ~ "- • .., IJ.-f'.J' -"'-" n . DOLLARS($ 260, 00 _ ) 

"11h 1111ere,t then:on nt the rote of I NTEl(EST \~A I )IED pcrccnl ( ___ %)per annum on lhc unpaid ba\-
an,·c fn•m th,• abuv~ ,late until mn1uri1y. IN INSTALLMENTS,'" follows: 

$260.00 pct' month Jor 21 mon~hs 

$39.00 final pay~ent 
l In,t,al payment of $260.00 sh• ll be paid on M• rch 15, 1995, /ollowin9 

payments shall be paid the 15th of eac h month. 

f. Th" Note may be prepaid on whole or in part without penally. Prepayments shall be credited against installments in the 
rcvcr.,corderoflheirduedatcs. Property of faith Temple School/Church • t: 
2500 W. Second St, Che.stet:', PA to be used as collateT"al until debt \.Spaid. 

2 In the event of the failure co pay any inSlallment when due, the holder of this Installment Note may declare the entire prin-
cipal balance and accrue-0 incerest immedia1cly due and payable. In addition. the holder may declare this Note immediately 
due and payable if any of the following occurs: (cross oul items tha1 do not apply) 

(i) The failure of the Undersigned to comply with any promises or agreements made in this Note or in any security 

JI-~· interest or guaran1y given as coilaleral security for the payment of this Note; or 

~ The ele,rtl,, dissolution or 1ermina11on of the exisccnce of any of the Undersigned; or 

1 ,~iii) The issuance of a garnishment, auachment, levy or execution againsr ·11g • 1 n,r -f any of the Undersigned; or 

C.!l.?· . . o,-,1L'I {!,(JPli_G:s. ~ 2-Sl>D .w Seoot-:io sr, Ch~T~<2-. PA l-=to1 :=, 
(1v) The insolvency, business fatfure, apporntment of a receiver of any part of the property of, assignment for the benefit 

of creditors by, or the commencement of any proceeding under any bankruptcy or insoivency laws by or against. 

P' D£:,8>,u;Y:;,:~de';;~ti2,.9.A>i) PA<t"'-ct.JT M:rsSb() ftvct~<:L.n'f 6l!¼ir1ii&. /(o¼ ~ 1HE. 312.J. IJ~I 
All panics to this Note, including the Undersigned and any endorsers or guarantors jointly and severally waive presentn1ent.i::F D~ 
notice of dishonor and diligence in collecting and all agree to remain fully obligated under the tenus of this Note even if. 
without notice, the time for payment is extended; or the Note is renewed or modified; or one of the parties is released or dis-
charged; or the release or substitution of any collateral.given as security for tl1e payment of the Note. 

If thjs Note is not paid pro1nptly in accordance wilh its tenns, the Undersigned agrees to pay all coses of collection, includjng 
reasonable auorney fees. In rile event that any judgment is obtained under this Note, the Undersigned waive, to the e:<.\ent 

permissible under law, the benefit of any law exe1npting their property or any part of it. 

~ 
Samsung Quac:I Camera 
Zmayfield 

(Maker's Sig 

,~::::::tJ~. ~3~f!4.;:-~=5.:..i..l,-____.::::<2h~6:>=·-T[.~12_::-L-.:,___1~--=-=013 

(Co-Maker's Signature) 

l 27.. ~ tWsw li C fufth, Bi.· I~ J3 
(Address) 
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c,.4,-. D:.;,A T""-A"'--~--~--~ -=---~ -
• Loan •mount S5 600 00 

A.nnua • st r-a e O 00% 
Term In rears 1 as 

Paymen s per rear 12 
F payment due 3/15/95 

~PAYMEl.'T 

- E.~ payment $260 00 
Calaf.ated payment S0.00 

CALCULATIONS 

- Use ,oaymem 0' S.260.00 
1Sl payme.r. n table 2 

(Nol 
Payment I Beginning I 

Date Balance 
F • 

II 
4115(95 

I 
s 240 00 I 

5/15195 4,S80 00 
6ll5195 4,720 00 

' • 711 5195 

I 
4 ,46-0 00 

I 

~ .., 
. s r1 5195 4 200 00 • -- 9/15195 3 940 00 I 

• 10/ 15/95 

I 
3 680 00 

I 

~ -
• 11/15/95 3,420 00 " 

, C. 12/15/95 3. -:60.00 '.., 
,, 

1/15/96 2 ,900.00 I I 

'2 2/15/96 2,640 00 
, ,; , .., 3/15/96 2 ,380.00 
i4 4/15/96 2, -:20 00 I iS 5/15/96 i 860 00 . " ,_ 6/15/96 -:.600 00 . 
,7 7/15/96 I 1,340 00 I 

,e 8/15/96 108000 
15 9/15/96 820.00 
2C 

' 
10/1S/96 56000 

21 11/15/96 300,00 
22 12/15/96 40.00 

~ 
Samsung Quac:I Camera 
Zmayfield 

,,. 

TABLE DATA 

'J Ible II.arts Pl CJate lf2 1 

Ot II Pllvment f!Urr.t:ef 1 

'./' f ,I/, Jtff /)11!,I 

'2,f.r/9~/ 

-­
I 

Beg ag t>a ance a: payment 2 
Cum-._ a:.'\'e mteres: o~ to :>ayment 2 

$5240.00 
sooo 

I Ending I Cumutatiw \ 
lnterest Pnncipal Balance lnterest 

' I ' GOO 26000 4 980.00 \ 0 00 \ 
000 26000 4 720.00 0 00 ..{ 
0 00 26C OC 4 460 OC 000 6" 

• 

4 200 00 I C 00 I 0 00 260.00 
0 00 26000 3,940 00 CCC 
0 00 260.00 3 680.00 coo 
000 26000 

I 3,420 00 \ 0.00 
000 26000 3,160 00 C 00 
0 00 260.00 2.900.00 0.00 
000 26000 

2,640 00 ' 
C,00 

~ ':-0 26000 2 350.00 0CO v-
GOO 260.00 2,12000. 0.00 
000 26000 • 6o0 00 0.00 
000 26000 '600 00 O.OC' 
0.00 260.00 '340 00 0 .00 
000 26000 108000 0 00 
000 26000 

' 
s:ooo 0.00 

' 000 260 .00 i 56000 ooc 
0 00 260.00 

I 
30000 000 

000 26000 ' 4000 0.00 
0,00 4000 0 .00 0 00 

00\.\.~R6 

-- -
-

1 
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Kl'.'GW ALL 1'1EN BY THESE PHESI::N'l'S , 

FAITH, TE~lPLE HOLY Cll 11R C' II 
'!'HAT 

held and r1rmly JJ,,uncl unt;c, 

(t1£re1 nn !' te r cal l ed t h e Obligor) 
C:lll{ST l~H Hl•:r; r JJEN'rS CONCF.RN FOR QUALITY 

Tl VIN(; 1 i tllo (ll>l I gee) 1 n t;h e s um o f (hereinaf' er cal e < 
FIVE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED Dollars ($ 5 . 500 . 00 ) 

· · . f Ame rica to b e pa id t o the Ob l 1gee, 
lawful money or the U11tted States o A . 1gns 'to which payme nt we l l and 
its •·e.~ta1r1 Attorney successors or ss , . 1 1 

v ' do b i nd and oo ge 
~~uly to be made , Administrators and every of them firmly by t hese 
Heirs, Executors and 
DI"E'sents . 
Sealed with sea l dated this 15th day of March 

A. D. 1995 . 
, in and by a certa i n 

\\'HER£AS l5th da y o f December 5cnd o~ Obl~gation bea r i ng date the 
• D 1996 stands bound unto CHESTER RESIDENTS CONCERN Ff R QUALITY LIVING 
~- • .. • ' ;1;torney Success ors and Assigns in t ,he sum O ) 
~~S cerva_n. , FIVE THO USAND FIVE HUNDRED Dollars ($s , soo .oo ' 
,

3
,Jru.t· money as a f oresa idJ conditioned for t he payment of

1 
t he juS t sum - ,. _ Dol ars 

~is , soo .oo ) , la,-:ful money as aforesa i d, pa yabl~ at th': times and 
0 :aces t ~erein prov~ded, with interest as t herein se~ forth, AND 
~1-EREAS , 'n order to better secure the payment of said principal sum 
and interest , t he Mortgagor did execute and deliver unto 

~~s Successors and Ass ign s a Mortgage dated even datetherewith and duly 
recor ded i n t he Off ice for t he Recording of Deeds at Delaware County 

cour t House and secured upon premises: 

a;;, 2500 ;{est Second Stree t Chester , P ennsylva ni a 

AJD W.!iEREAS, the Ob ligors are now owners 
a bove Mortgage now owned by the sa i d ~· .,r;e 

of said premises 
Obligee. 

• 

subjec t to 

THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLTGATION IS SUCH, that if the afor.ementioned 
Obl"'gors, or Mortgagors, shall and do well and faithfully fulfill the 
terms, conditions and obligati ons as spec i fically set forth in the 
aforementioned Bond , Warrant and Mor t gage, then this obligation to be 
vo~d, or else to rema i n i n full forc e a nd effect and virtue, anything 
contained in the aforementioned Mortgage and in the Bond and Warrant 
accompanying the same to the contrary notwithstanding. 

AND the aforementioned Obliger , f or Himself, his Hiers, Executors 
o; Administrators , hereby author i zes any Attorney to appear for him, 
n;s ~eirs , Executor s or Adminis trators, before the proper Court or 
e~sednere, at any t ime , whether before or after default made in an 
appropriate form of a c t ion the re or elsewhere and confess Judgment 
!~!r~~pon against him , his Heirs , Executor~ and Administrators fo r the • 

~ 
(1) 

E 
ca 
CJ 
;"C 

e~!~a~~ fr:h:iia~~ l a~a~1:fu l money of the United States of America , 
sufficient warrant . AND tg; !~fdf~~li our so doi ng this s ha ll be your 
Executors , Admi~istrators an gor, for himself, his He i rs, 
release and for~ver ui t 1 ,d As s i gns , does hereby wa i ve and remi se, 
Successors or Assign~ ai~_aim unto t he said Obligee, its Attorney, ~ 
wnatever in the enter ing of m~gne r ~~ e rrors, defects and imperfecti ~ 
for himself his Heir s E te aa Judgment; and the said Obliger a 
expressly N~ives the ri h~e c~ ~r s , Administrators and Ass i gns hereb a 

g o nquis ition on any Real Estate that maJ 

ca 
:::, 
a 
C> 
C: "'O 
:::, a; 

U) t;: 

E~ 
.. ~ ~ 
V,/ ~ 





[<'" ho , n l • < o n c e , n d / o , O u a I I l )' 1. , · v 1 ~ 

A1>11I 19, 19<J 
~ 11: (6 I 0) 97 0 0 

llo m c S tt 11d 

l•o1tl1 if1c1llJ>lc IJol • ' l1urc· t1 /Scl,ool 
2506 \\'est Sc 011d St . 
ii ester, PA 19013 

\ 

Pur:~uant to our rneeting held March 15, 1995, we arranged payment tei 111 to 
of the $5,500.00 that is due to Chester Residents Conoerned for Quality 
Li,,ing. As you will recall, an initial payment of $260.00 was made at that umc. 

For )rou convenience I ha.ve enclosed a schedule of \\.'hen the payments are 
due. You can remit the payments to: 

Cheater Reaidenta Concerned for Quality Ll:YIDI 
c/o Arthur Rothwell. III, Treaaurer 
2731 Weat Third St. 
Cheater, PA 19013 

As you recall it was agreed that the terms would be $260.00 per month for 21 
months with a final payment of $39.00. It was agreed that Chester Residents 
Concerned for Quality Living would wai,•e any interest. 

If you have any questions please do not hesitate to call me. 

Sincerely, 

Zulene Mayfield 
Chairperson 
Chester Residents Concerned 

for Quality Living 

cc: L. Morse, CoChairperson 
A. Rothwell, Treasurer 
Executive Board 

• 
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,JUllt" 17, 199, 
(010) 97 0 0 

lio Strotld 
F th Ten1pJc Jioly Church/School 
2506 \Ve t Second St. 
Che ter, PA 19013 

Re\'. Strand, 

Aooording to our records, the payments due for both June ~5th and July ~5th 
have not been J'leceived. We will send an original of this notice enclosed with a 
self addressed stamped envelope and a payment schedule reflecting the 

balance due. 

You can remit the payments to: 
• 

Cheater Residents Concerned for Quality LtviAI 
c/ o Arthur Rothwell. 111, Treasurer 
2731 West Third St. 
Chester, PA 19013 

If this notice and the payments have crossed in the mail please disregard th" 
notice. If you have any questions please do not hesitate to call. 

Sincerely, 

• 

l ~ t 
,v~ulene Mayfi 
Chairperson 
Chester Residents Concerned 

for Quality Living 

cc: L. Morse, CoChairperson 
A. Rothwell, Treasurer 
Executive Board 



c•••t•r 1e11111•t1 ee• cerned ror Ga11111 lMna 
• 

Phone 610· 485- 6683 
Fax 610• 485- 5300 

Reverend Horace Strand 
First Faith Temple Church 
2512 W. Second Street 
Chester, PA 19013 

Dear Reverend Strand, 

2731 W . 3rd Stree t 
Chester, PA 190 13 

March 3, 2000 

I am glad that we are able to resolve the matter pending between yourself and Chester 
Residents Concerned for Quality Living (CRCQL}. As per your request accompanying this 
letter you will find the original agreement for the repayment of debt owed by you 
to the CRCQL organizatio . The original amount of debt owed was $5,500.00. According 
to our records $2,380 remains unpaid. This figure was given to you by Louis Morse during 
a March 2, 2000 meeting. As agreed, your payment of $2,380 today will absolve you of the 

debt to the CRCQL. a.x-i..i 0~ ~~- .t~ 'J O ~ { )IL , '(' ,~ ,., , Y") ,,...._ . l . w l I Yol..X.- ~ :.,uil. lcJ (_, +u 
As stated we have no record of a $2,000 payment, however, if you can provide y OV-{ - ---~-

documentation of that payment we are willing to Issue you a refund. 

We appreciate your willingness to resolve this matter. 

Sincerely, 

cl i:C,0( {J__L rrw 
ulene Mayfield 

LL (Ji•~,_, 
is Morse, Sr. 

Co-Chai person 

SWORN AND SUBSCRIB~~u 
ME TiilS_,...-.,!,D~Y OF ~ 0.-

rJOTARIAL S~Al 
A riEORGE SHAHADI 111, tl1ta1y Pubiic 

c:v1ster C"lar:are Count·, 
r11 Commis~lon E.(;-ilres t.p;il 15, 2001 

/ 
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,:11es11r 1eslden11 Concerned for Qualltv llvl•a 

Phone 610-485 6683 
Fa>. 610-485 5.300 

Mr. Horace Strand 
Faith Temple 
2506 W. Second Street 
Chester, PA 19013 
Dear Mr. Strand, 

2/ 11 W. '3r<! Str.,et 
''•"'•ter, PA. 19013 

April 14 , 2000 
via te\efay 1-610-497-0405 

I have reviewed the check# 2391 dated 1/4/97 for $2,000 made payable to Chester 
Residents Concerned for Quality Living and have determined that the check of $2,380 
dated in March 2000 was an accurate payment. Based on the information that you have 
provided, I have determined that Chester Residents Concerned for Quality Living does not 
owe you any monies. However, if you can produce documentation on the contrary, I wi\\ 
certainly research it and made a finding. 

I am asking that taken your prior history of unchristian like behavior that we limit our 
contact to written correspondence. So you may contact me by regular mail at the above 
mentioned address or you can fax me at 610-485-5330 

Sincerely, 

+>'lene Mayfield 
Chairperson 

cc: file 
Executive Boa rd 
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~("\nJ,U,""lnall) J\f\Ullf'I f\,U) lll('Ot ,,r tlw f,,1'(•~,,1np } n .. 1.allm<'nl Nt\h." ,Ohl ,\~f("c•, h) I'.\)-' all \ ()'\h nl 1,. olk, hOll IU\tl/01 ,·nlot <. l 
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